## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2987

## By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

## April 27

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "657A.030,".
- 2 Delete lines 5 through 30.
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 15.
- In line 16, delete "2" and insert "1".
- 5 In line 44, delete "unless provided".
- 6 Delete line 45 and insert "for four hours or less a day.".
- 7 On page 3, line 1, after "care" insert "for school-age children" and delete "a single".
- 8 Delete line 2 and insert "a single enrichment activity, for eight hours or less a week.".
- 9 Delete line 5.
- In lines 6 through 13, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.
- 11 Delete line 15 and insert:
- "(i) Facility operated as a school-age recorded program.".
- 13 In lines 17 through 25, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.
- 14 After line 30, insert:
- "(10) 'Record' means the record that is issued under section 4 of this 2009 Act to a school-age recorded program.".
- 17 In line 31, delete the colon.
- In lines 32 through 34, delete the boldfaced material.
- 19 After line 37, insert:
- 20 "(13) 'School-age recorded program' means a program for school-age children:
- 21 "(a) That is not operated by a school district as defined in ORS 332.002;
- 22 "(b) That is not required to be certified under ORS 657A.280 or registered under ORS 657A.330;
- 23 and
- "(c) In which youth development activities are provided to children during hours that school is not in session and does not take the place of a parent's care.".
- Delete lines 38 through 43 and insert:
- "(14) 'Youth development activities' means care, supervision or guidance that is intended for enrichment, including but not limited to teaching skills or proficiency in physical, social or educa-
- 29 tional activities such as tutoring, music lessons, social activities, sports and recreational
- 30 activities.".
- In line 44, delete "3" and insert "2".
- On page 4, line 1, delete "and" and insert a comma and after "registration" insert "and recording".
- 34 Delete line 16 and insert:
- 35 "(f) For School-Age Recorded Program Recording, \$20;".

- In line 23, delete "4" and insert "3" and delete "5" and insert "4".
- In line 25, delete "5" and insert "4" and delete "an exempt tracked" and insert "a school-age
- 3 recorded".
- 4 In line 26, delete "registering" and insert "performing criminal background checks for all staff
- 5 and volunteers and becoming recorded".
- In line 28, delete "register" and insert "obtain recording" and after "completed" insert
- 7 "record".
- 8 In line 32, delete "registration" and insert "record" and delete "an exempt tracked" and insert
- 9 "a school-age recorded".
- 10 In line 33, delete "181.537".
- In line 34, delete the first "and" and delete "181.534, 181.537 and".
- 12 In line 35, after "section" delete the rest of the line and line 36 and insert a period.
- In line 37, delete "registration" and insert "the record" and delete "regis-" and insert
- 14 "record".
- In line 38, delete "tration".
- In line 39, delete "registration" and insert "record" and delete "exempt tracked" and insert
- 17 "school-age recorded".
- In line 40, delete "registration" and insert "record" in both places.
- 19 In line 41, delete "exempt tracked" and insert "school-age recorded" and delete "regis-" and
- 20 insert "recorded".
- In line 42, delete "tered".
- Delete lines 44 and 45 and insert:
- 23 "(a) Name and address of the program;
- 24 "(b) Name of operator; and".
- 25 On page 5, delete line 1.
- In line 2, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 27 In line 3, delete "An exempt tracked program registered" and insert "A school-age recorded
- 28 program recorded".
- In line 4, delete "exempt tracked" and insert "school-age recorded".
- 30 In line 6, delete "registration of an exempt tracked" and insert "recording of a school-age re-
- 31 corded".

44

- In line 7, delete "or a temporary or regular registration may be".
- 33 In line 9, delete "181.537 and".
- In line 10, delete "registra-" and insert "record".
- 35 In line 11, delete "tion".
- In line 17, delete "registration" and insert "record".
- In line 18, delete "6" and insert "5".
- 38 In line 21, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "registration" insert "or record".
- 39 In lines 23 through 33, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed material.
- 40 In line 36, delete "registered exempt tracked" and insert "school-age recorded".
- In line 38, delete "an exempt tracked" and insert "a school-age recorded".
- 42 In line 41, delete "7" and insert "6".

delete "5" and insert "4".

- On page 7, line 10, delete "registered exempt tracked" and insert "school-age recorded" and
- In line 16, delete "8" and insert "7" and delete "5" and insert "4" and delete "657A.030,".

HA to HB 2987 Page 2

```
In line 17, delete "to 3 and 7" and insert ", 2 and 6" and delete "an".
1
2
         In line 18, delete "exempt tracked" and insert "a school-age recorded" and delete "9" and insert
     "8".
 3
         In line 19, delete "an exempt tracked" and insert "a school-age recorded".
 4
         In line 20, delete "5" and insert "4" and delete "9" and insert "8".
 5
         In line 21, delete "register" and insert "record".
         In line 22, delete "9" and insert "8".
 7
         In line 23, delete "9" and insert "8" and delete "5" and insert "4" and delete "657A.030,".
8
         In line 24, delete "to 3 and 7" and insert ", 2 and 6".
         In line 26, delete "10" and insert "9".
10
         In line 27, delete "9" and insert "8".
11
         In line 28, delete "5" and insert "4".
12
         In line 29, delete "657A.030," and delete "to 3 and 7" and insert ", 2 and 6".
13
         In line 30, delete "9" and insert "8".
14
```

15

HA to HB 2987 Page 3